OP \$40,00 26230

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/29/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kmart Properties, Inc.		09/29/2000	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kmart Corporation	
Street Address:	3100 West Big Beaver Road	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2623010	IMAGE ESSENTIALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2710

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick
Signature:	/Scott Havlick/
Date:	06/17/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0196

900026730

Total Attachments: 3 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0197

	COF		F CONSUMER & INDUST LAND DEVELOPMENT B	UREAU	
	çeived		(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)	
<u>ОСТ</u>	1 2 2000	_, ,		FILE	đ
			tive on the date filed, unless a late within 90 days after received cournent.	OCT 12 ;	2000
me	Michigan Door	an Comina	#07406	Administrate CORP. SECURITIES & LAND I	or Dev. Bureau
dress	Michigan Runn PO Box 266	ph:5	17-663-2525	25	th day of October 2000
y	Eaton Rapids, N	41 48827-0266	Zip Code	EFFECTIVEDATE: 11	:59 p.m. EST
•			,		v assumed names: December 31, stemed assumed names appear in the
		•	Parent and Subsidiary ad information and instruct	•	
Certi	Pursuant to lficate:	(Please rea		ons on the last pa	ge)
	lficate:	(Please realist (Please realist)	ad information and instruct	ons on the last pa	ge)
	lficate:	(Please reinthe provisions of Act	ad information and instruct 284, Public Acts of 1972, the	ons on the last pa	ge)
	. The name of e	(Please reinthe provisions of Act	ad information and instruct 284, Public Acts of 1972, the	ons on the last pa	ge) ation executes the following
1. a.	. The name of e Kmart Corpo Kmart Prope	(Please reache provisions of Act ach constituent corporation	ad information and instruct 284, Public Acts of 1972, the	ons on the last pa	ation executes the following
1. a.	. The name of e Kmart Corpo Kmart Prope	(Please reache provisions of Act ach constituent corporation erties, Inc.	ad information and instruct	ons on the last pa	ation executes the following
1. a.	The name of e Kmart Corpo Kmart Propo The name of t Kmart Corpo	(Please reache provisions of Act ach constituent corporation erties, Inc.	ad information and instruct 284, Public Acts of 1972, the coration and its identification in	ons on the last pa	ation executes the following 142467 446-502
1. a.	The name of e Kmart Corpo Kmart Propo The name of t Kmart Corpo	(Please restrictions of Act ach constituent corporation erties, Inc.	ad information and instruct 284, Public Acts of 1972, the coration and its identification in	ons on the last paumoerigned corporations are is:	ation executes the following 142467 446-502
1. a.	The name of e Kmart Corpo Kmart Propo The name of t Kmart Corpo For each subs	(Please restance of Act ach constituent comporation erties, Inc.	ad information and instruct 284, Public Acts of 1972, the coration and its identification in tion and its Identification num.	undersigned corporations is:	ation executes the following 142467 446-502 142467 ber of shares owned by the
b.	The name of e Kmart Corpo Kmart Prope The name of t Kmart Corpo For each subs	(Please restance of Act ach constituent comporation erties, Inc.	ad information and instruct 284, Public Acts of 1972, the coration and its identification in tion and its identification number of outstanding shares in each class	undersigned corporations is:	ation executes the following 142467 446-502 142467 ber of shares owned by the rit corporation in each class

25.00 104074 all ce

REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0198

d. The manner and basis of converting the shares of each constituent corporation is as follows:
All outstanding shares of Kmart Properties, Inc. will be cancelled, and no shares of Kmart Corporation will be issued in exchange therefor. The issued and outstanding shares of Kmart Corporation will continue to be outstanding without any change therein.
e. The amendments to the Articles or a Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are as follows:
None
· 4
f. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
All of the remaining assets of Kmart Properties, Inc. will be transferred to Kmart Corporation.
Militag - Supracio Comis

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0199

 I ne merger is permitted by the state of country under writise aw it is incorporated complied with that law in effecting the merger. 	led and each ioleigh corporation has
3. (Delete if not applicable) N/A The sensent to the merger by the shareholders of the subsidiary corporation was incorporation. (Such consent is necessary if the Articles of Incorporation requires holders of more than the percentage of the shares owned by the parent corporation.	re approval of the merger by the vote of
4. (Delete if not applicable) N/A The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the parent corporation was of Articles of Incorporation require shareholder approval of the merger, the plan of the consent idea, or a subsidiary is to be the surviving corporation.)	
5. (Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing) 11:59 p.m. EST The merger shall be effective on the 25th day of October	2000
Signed this <u>29th</u> day of <u>September</u> Kmart Corporation	<u>, 2000</u>
(Name of parent corporation) By (Signature of an authorized officer or agent)	

Nancie W. LaDuke, Vice President and Secretary

(Type or Print Name)

M1026 - 6/01/00 C T System Chiline

RECORDED: 06/17/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0200